SUCF Project No. 291029-04 Addendum No.2
Rehabilitate Natural Science Building — Bookstore Surge Renovation 27 January 2025

ADDENDUM No.2

The following additions, deletions, and/or changes or clarifications to the drawings,
specifications, and bidding documents for this project, shall become and are hereby made
part of the Contract Documents. They change the original documents only in the manner
and to the extent stated. Each bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the
appropriate location on the bid proposal form.

This addendum consists of 01 pages, and 00 drawings and 01 attachment.

Item 001 Addendum No.1 Missing Seal:
Replace with Addendum No.1 Page 01 with revised Addendum No.1 Page 01 with seal.

Attachments
Attachment 01_ Addendum No.1 Page 01 with Seal

End of ADDENDUM No. 2

Page | 1



SUCF Project No. 291029-04 Addendum No.1
Rehabilitate Natural Science Building — Bookstore Surge Renovation 27 January 2025

ADDENDUM No. 1

The following additions, deletions, and/or changes or clarifications to the drawings,
specifications, and bidding documents for this project, shall become and are hereby
made part of the Contract Documents. They change the original documents only in
the manner and to the extent stated. Each bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this
Addendum in the appropriate location on the bid proposal form.

This addendum consists of 04 pages, and 00 drawings and 01 attachment.

Specifications

Item 001 00 21 13 20 - Information to Bidders:
Section 3 Proposals REPLACE paragraph 4 in its entirety with the following:

4. Prices inserted shall be in whole dollar amount but if cents are inserted, the Fund shall round the
amount down to the nearest whole number. Any Proposal may be considered informal which does
not contain prices in words and figures in all of the spaces provided or which is not accompanied by a
bid security in proper form at the time of bid. In addition, failure to include at the time of bid either
1) a New York State Department of Labor (“DOL”) Certificate of Registration (“Certificate of
Registration”) OR 2) the confirmation email from DOL evidencing submission of bidder’s
application to obtain a Certificate of Registration (“Confirmation Email”) will result in the bid being
rejected.

a. In case any price shown in words and its equivalent shown in figures do not agree, the written
words shall be binding upon the bidder. In case of a discrepancy in the prices contained in the
Proposal forms submitted in duplicate by the bidder, the Proposal form which contains the lower bid
shall be deemed the bid of the bidder; provided, however, the Fund at its election may consider the
Proposal of such bidder informal.

Item 002 Division 26 Section 265119:

Section 265119 dated January 10™, 2025 is deleted and replaced by Section 265119 dated January
27, 2025. See the attached revised Specification Section 265119.

Drawings:
Item 003 Sheet E101 — Lighting controls in rooms 1002A and 1002B to be GMDS-W Momentary Switch in lieu
of 010M Dimmer.

Item 004 Sheet E101 — Controls Symbol Legend — Revised Basis of Design to be “Basis of Design is Greengate
Series as Manufactured by Cooper Lighting. Other Available Manufacturers are Lutron and
Wattstopper”

Item 005 Sheet LV1.00 —

Under Electrical, AV, Low Voltage Symbols/ Legend/ Abbreviation — Equipment with the note - (By
Others) at 8 locations is replaced with (Provided by the Campus).

Page | 1



	ADDENDUM No.2
	End of ADDENDUM No. 2

